16) Is the property within 1/2 mile of an Imagine Austin Center or Corridor? Yes

17) Is the property within 1/4 mile of a High-Frequency Transit Stop? Yes

18) Is the property within 3/4 mile of Transit Service? Yes

19) The property has Healthy Food Access?  Yes

�1

20) Estimated Sources and Uses of funds
Sources Uses
Debt $100,000 Acquisition $0

Third Party Equity Off-Site
Grant $20,000 Site Work $16,650

Deferred Developer Fee Site Amenities
Other Building Costs $170,300

City of Austin $77,950 Contractor Fees
Soft Costs $11,000
Financing

Developer Fees
Total  $ 197,950 Total  $ 197,950

�2

15 Year Rental Housing Operating Pro Forma (RHDA)
The pro forma should be based on the operating income and expense information for the base year (first year of stabilized occupancy using today’s best estimates of market rents, restricted rents,
rental income and expenses), and principal and interest debt service. The Department uses an annual growth rate of 2% for income and 3% for expenses. Written explanation for any deviations from
these growth rates or for assumptions other than straight-line growth made during the proforma period should be attached to this exhibit.

INCOME YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5 YEAR 10 YEAR 15

POTENTIAL GROSS ANNUAL RENTAL INCOME $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $11,400 $11,400 $13,200 $15,000

Secondary Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

POTENTIAL GROSS ANNUAL INCOME $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $11,400 $11,400 $13,200 $15,000

Provision for Vacancy & Collection Loss
Rental Concessions
EFFECTIVE GROSS ANNUAL INCOME $10,200 $10,200 $10,200 $11,400 $11,400 $13,200 $15,000

EXPENSES
General & Administrative Expenses $50 $50 $50 $80 $80 $95 $105

Management Fee $150 $150 $150 $180 $180 $200 $250

Payroll, Payroll Tax & Employee Benefits $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50 $50

Repairs & Maintenance $250 $250 $500 $500 $1,000 $2,000 $3,500

Electric & Gas Utilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Water, Sewer & Trash Utilities $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Annual Property Insurance Premiums $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500 $500

Property Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Reserve for Replacements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other Expenses $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

TOTAL ANNUAL EXPENSES $1,000 $1,000 $1,250 $1,310 $1,810 $2,845 $4,405

NET OPERATING INCOME $9,200 $9,200 $8,950 $10,090 $9,590 $10,355 $10,595

DEBT SERVICE
First Deed of Trust Annual Loan Payment $5,059 $5,059 $5,059 $5,059 $5,059 $5,059 $5,059

Second Deed of Trust Annual Loan Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0